Mr. Leung is an attorney with the Securities and Exchange Commission, an agency of the federal government, and is a member in good standing of the Illinois State Bar (No. 6277889).

26

Doc. 221

1	The following contact information is provided to the Court:
2	Gary Y. Leung Trial Counsel
3	United States Securities and Exchange Commission Los Angeles Regional Office
4	5670 Wilshire Blvd., 11th Floor Los Angeles, California 90036-3648
5	Phone: 323-965-3213 Fax: 323-965-3908
6	leungg@sec.gov
7	
8	Accordingly, the United States respectfully requests that an order be issued
9	allowing Gary Y. Leung to practice before this honorable Court.
10	Respectfully submitted this 15th day of November 2013.
11	DANIEL G. BOGDEN
12	United States Attorney
13	/s/Blaine Welsh BLAINE T. WELSH
14	Assistant United States Attorney
15	
16	
17	IT IS SO ORDERED:
18	
19	DATED this 6th day of May, 2014.
20	111-1
21	Mahr
22	LARRY R. HICKS
23	UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
24	
25	